North Carolina Magistrates’ Association Conference

March 9-11, 2009

Sheraton Atlantic Beach Hotel, Atlantic Beach, NC

Monday, March 9

8:00
9:00

9:00

11:30

1:00

1:15

2:30

3:00

4:00

5:15

Registration

Merchandise Mart Opens

Ethical, Legal, and Cultural Issues Related to Immigrants
Dona Lewandowski, School of Government

Sejal Zota, School of Government

Tony Asion, El Pueblo, Inc.

Lunch on Your Own

Welcome & Call to Order
Angela Ranson, NCMA President

Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance

NCAWARE
Basil McVey, Deputy Director, Administrative Office of the Courts

Break

Summary Ejectment: A Case Study
Dona Lewandowski, School of Government

Substance Abuse
Wilkie Wilson (videotaped presentation)

Recess

Tuesday, March 10

8:00

9:00

Registration
Concurrent Break Out Sessions (Select one)

Session A:  Small Claims Court & the Military
Angela Martin, J.D.

SessionB:  Contempt
Jamie Markham, School of Government

Session C: DMV Inquiries

Foyer

Boardroom

Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic

Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic

Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic

Foyer

Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic

Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic

Foyer

Pamlico/Hatteras

Atlantic

Bogue Sound

Kim Whitfield and Bruce Saburn, Business Systems Analysts, AOC



10:15

10:45

12:00

1:30

2:00

3:00

3:20

4:45

7:00

Break
Concurrent Break Out Sessions (Select one)

Session A:  Small Claims Court & the Military Pamlico/Hatteras
Angela Martin, J.D.

Session B: Contempt Atlantic
Jamie Markham, School of Government

Session C: Statewide Warrant Search Bogue Sound
Krystal Tart and Cheryl Moody, Business Systems Analysts, AOC

Lunch on Your Own

Frequently Asked Questions in Criminal Law & Procedure  PamlicoHatteras/Atlantic
John Rubin, School of Government

Exceptions to Bond Procedures Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic
John Rubin, School of Government

Break

Business Meeting Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic
Angela Ranson, presiding

Recess

Banquet Cape Fear/Lookout/Atlantic

Wednesday, March 11

8:30

9:15

10:00

11:00

Remarks Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic
The Honorable John W. Smith, Director, Administrative Office of the Courts

Beating Hearts: Stories of Domestic Violence Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic
An exhibit of photographic constructions and text by
Kate Sartor Hilburn &Terrie Queen Autrey, used with permission.

Effective DV Response: Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic
Why Changing Mindsets Improves Victim Safety
Chief John Guard, Community Operations Division, Pitt County Sheriff's Office

Conference Adjourns



THE MISSION OF THE JUDICIAL BRANCH

To protect and preserve the rights and liberties of all the people, as guaranteed by the
Constitutions and laws of the United States and North Carolina, by providing a fair, independent, and
accessible forum for the just, timely, and economical resolution of their legal affairs.

BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA

Call to Order
Invocation
Roll call
Minutes of last meeting
Committees' reports
Officers' reports
Unfinished business
New business
Adjournment






NORTH CAROLINA MAGISTRATES' ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

North Carolina Magistrates’ Association Officers

President
Angela Ranson, Mecklenburg County

President-Elect
Eric Van Vleet, Durham County

Vice President
Ronnie Womack, Person County

Secretary
Mary Louise Canter, Wilkes County

Asst. Secretary
Paige Hawk, Mecklenburg County

Treasurer
Roger Greene, Randolph County

Assistant Treasurer
Bethany Hale, Johnston County

Region Directors

A- Lisa Byerly, Gaston County

B- Don Gillespie, Guilford County
C- James Arnold, Franklin County

Area Directors

1-Raymond Virnelson, Mitchell County
2-Danny Linker, Alleghany County
3-Stephen Nicholson, Iredell County
4-John Pardue, Yadkin County

5-Jerry Cook, Chatham County

6- Mickey Williamson, Robeson County
7- Judith Nicholson, Wake County

8- Robert Beard, Hertford County
9-Shelby Jones, Onslow County

Immediate Past President
Keith Knox, Pitt County






