North Carolina Magistrates' Association Conference

March 9-11, 2009

Sheraton Atlantic Beach Hotel, Atlantic Beach, NC

Monday, March 9

8:00	Registration		Foyer	
9:00	Merchandise I	Boardroom		
9:00	Ethical, Legal, and Cultural Issues Related to ImmigrantsPamlico/Hatteras/AtlanticDona Lewandowski, School of GovernmentSejal Zota, School of GovernmentTony Asion, El Pueblo, Inc.Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic			
11:30	Lunch on Your Own			
1:00	Welcome & Ca Angela Ranson,	Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic		
	Invocation Pledge of Alle	giance		
1:15	NCAWARE Pamlico/H Basil McVey, Deputy Director, Administrative Office of the Courts		Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic	
2:30	Break		Foyer	
3:00	Summary Ejectment: A Case Study Dona Lewandowski, School of Government		Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic	
4:00	Substance Abuse Wilkie Wilson (videotaped presentation)		Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic	
5:15	Recess			
<u>Tuesday,</u>	March 10			
8:00	Registration		Foyer	
9:00	Concurrent Break Out Sessions (Select one)			
	Session A:	Small Claims Court & the Military Angela Martin, J.D.	Pamlico/Hatteras	
	Session B:	Contempt Jamie Markham, School of Government	Atlantic	
	Session C:	DMV Inquiries Kim Whitfield and Bruce Saburn, Business Systems An	Bogue Sound alysts, AOC	

10:15	Break				
10:45	Concurrent Break Out Sessions (Select one)				
	Session A:	Small Claims Court & the Military Angela Martin, J.D.	Pamlico/Hatteras		
	Session B:	Contempt Jamie Markham, School of Government	Atlantic		
	Session C:	Statewide Warrant Search Krystal Tart and Cheryl Moody, Business Systems Analys	Bogue Sound sts, AOC		
12:00	Lunch on Your Own				
1:30	Frequently Asked Questions in Criminal Law & Procedure Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic John Rubin, School of Government				
2:00	Exceptions to Bond Procedures Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlanti John Rubin, School of Government Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlanti		Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic		
3:00	Break				
3:20	Business Meeting Angela Ranson, presiding		Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic		
4:45	Recess				
7:00	Banquet	Cape Fear/Lookout/Atlantic			
<u>Wednesday</u>	<u>, March 11</u>				
8:30	Remarks The Honorable J	ohn W. Smith, Director, Administrative Office of the Courts	Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic		
9:15	An exhibit of pho	ts: Stories of Domestic Violence tographic constructions and text by Irn &Terrie Queen Autrey, used with permission.	Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic		
10.00		R			

- 10:00 Effective DV Response: Pamlico/Hatteras/Atlantic Why Changing Mindsets Improves Victim Safety Chief John Guard, Community Operations Division, Pitt County Sheriff's Office
- 11:00 Conference Adjourns

THE MISSION OF THE JUDICIAL BRANCH

To protect and preserve the rights and liberties of all the people, as guaranteed by the Constitutions and laws of the United States and North Carolina, by providing a fair, independent, and accessible forum for the just, timely, and economical resolution of their legal affairs.

BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA

Call to Order Invocation Roll call Minutes of last meeting Committees' reports Officers' reports Unfinished business New business Adjournment

NORTH CAROLINA MAGISTRATES' ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

North Carolina Magistrates' Association Officers

President Angela Ranson, Mecklenburg County

President-Elect Eric Van Vleet, Durham County

Vice President Ronnie Womack, Person County

Secretary Mary Louise Canter, Wilkes County

Asst. Secretary Paige Hawk, Mecklenburg County

Treasurer Roger Greene, Randolph County

Assistant Treasurer

Bethany Hale, Johnston County

Region Directors

A- Lisa Byerly, Gaston County B- Don Gillespie, Guilford County C- James Arnold, Franklin County

Area Directors

Raymond Virnelson, Mitchell County
Danny Linker, Alleghany County
Stephen Nicholson, Iredell County
John Pardue, Yadkin County
Jerry Cook, Chatham County
Mickey Williamson, Robeson County
Judith Nicholson, Wake County
Robert Beard, Hertford County
Shelby Jones, Onslow County

Immediate Past President

Keith Knox, Pitt County